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STATUS REPORT - DECEMBER 14, 2019 

 

# OF PARTICIPANTS 

Faculty: 248 

Deans and Researchers: 31 

Total: 276 

 

Exhibit 1: Number of Faculty Participating in the Strong Workforce Faculty Institute by College (n=248) 

 

 

 

Exhibit 2: Career Education vs. Other (n=248) 

 

 

Exhibit 3: Adjunct vs. Full-time (n=248) 
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Exhibit 4: Number of Career Education Faculty Participating in the Strong Workforce Faculty Institute  

by College (n=248) 

 

 

 

Exhibit 5: Number of Adjunct vs. Full-time Faculty Participating in the Strong Workforce Faculty Institute 

by College (n=248) 
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CONTACT LIST 

The following is a list of the key persons at each college who need to be included in emails related to the 

Strong Workforce Faculty Institute. 

 

Cuyamaca College 

• Larry McLemore <larry.mclemore@gcccd.edu> 

• Brianna Hays <brianna.hays@gcccd.edu> 

• Katie Cabral <Katie.Cabral@gcccd.edu> 

• Madison Harding <madison.harding@gcccd.edu> 

 

Grossmont College 

• Catherine Webb <catherine.webb@gcccd.edu> 

• Victoria Christine Rodriguez <victoria.rodriguez@gcccd.edu> 

• Javier Ayala <Javier.Ayala@gcccd.edu> 

 

Imperial Valley College 

• Betsy Lane <betsy.lane@imperial.edu> 

• Efrain Silva <efrain.silva@imperial.edu> 

• Jose Carrillo <jose.carrillo@imperial.edu> 

 

MiraCosta College 

• Zhenya Lindstrom <zlindstrom@miracosta.edu> 

• Kimberly Coutts <kcoutts@miracosta.edu> 

 

Palomar College 

• Large, Michael D. <mlarge@palomar.edu> 

• Barton, Michelle <MBarton@palomar.edu> 

• Fritch, Margie A. <mfritch@palomar.edu> 

• Garland, Susan <sgarland@palomar.edu> 

• Grace Robinson <grobertson@palomar.edu> 

 

San Diego City College 

• Susan Murray <smurray001@sdccd.edu> 

• Jeanie Tyler <jtyler@sdccd.edu> 

• Brittney Carroll <bcarroll@sdccd.edu> 

 

SD Continuing Education 

• Jessica Luedtke <jluedtke@sdccd.edu> 

• Alexander Berry <aberry@sdccd.edu> 

• Cassandra Storey <cstorey@sdccd.edu> 

• Molly Broene <mbroene@sdccd.edu>  
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• Juan Salcedo <jsalcedo@sdccd.edu> 

 

SD Mesa College 

• Danene Brown <dmbrown@sdccd.edu> 

• Tina Recalde <trecalde@sdccd.edu>  

• Monica Romero <mdromero@sdccd.edu> 

• Hai Hoang <hhoang001@sdccd.edu> 

• Anda McComb <amccomb@sdccd.edu> 

 

SD Miramar College 

• Benjamin Gamboa <bgamboa@sdccd.edu> 

• Jesse Lopez <jlopez006@sdccd.edu> 

• Linda Woods <lwoods@sdccd.edu> 

• Lou Ascione <lascione@sdccd.edu> 

• Daniel Miramontez <dmiramon@sdccd.edu> 

• Xi Zhang <xzhang@sdccd.edu> 

 

Southwestern College 

• Briana Todhunter <btodhunter@swccd.edu> 

• "Bill (Guillermo) Abasolo" <gabasolo@swccd.edu> 

• Jennifer Lewis <jlewis2@swccd.edu> 

• Jessica Noel <jnoel@swccd.edu> 

 

 

 

DRAFT AGENDA FOR FEBRUARY 28, 2020 KICKOFF EVENT 

 

Time Activities 

8:00 - 8:30 a.m. Check-in and Breakfast 

8:30 - 8:45 a.m. Introductions and Welcome 

8:45 - 9:30 a.m. Keynote Speaker 

9:30 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Faculty Institute Overview 

10:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. College Breakouts 

11:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Lunch Served (Buffet Style) 

12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m. Lightning Talks (15 minutes each) 

1:00 - 1:30 p.m. Panel Discussion with Lightning Talk Speakers 

1:30 - 2:00 p.m. Wrap Up and Thank You 

 


